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May 1  Roane Home Care Bingo 11:00am-G 
May 4  Town-Wide Yard Sale 8-4pm-G 
May 9  Shopping Tripï Depart @ 8:30am-G 
  Motherôs Day CelebrationsðWF 
May 10 Diabetic Foot Care 10:30am-G 
May 12 Happy Motherôs Day 
May 13 Motherôs Day Dinner @ 11:30am-G 
May 14 HEALTH FAIR @ Arnoldsburg 7-10am 
May 15 Rock Painting Class @ 9:30am-G 
May 17 Genesis Bingo @ 11:00am-G 
May 20 Corn Hole Tournament @ 10:00am-G 
May 21 Senator Manchin Townhall @ 10:30am-G 
  Beckley Trip Depart @ 8:00am-G 
May 22 Crafts @9:30am-G 
May 23 Cash Bingo Night 5:30pm doors open, 6:00pm Games Begin! 
May 24 Memorial Day Game Day @ 10:30am-G 
May 27 CENTER CLOSED FOR MEMORIAL DAY! 
May 29  Covered Dish Birthday Dinner & Entertainment 10:30am-G 
May 30 Covered Dish Birthday Dinner & Entertainment 10:30am-WF  
May 31  SHIP Representation @ 10:45-G 

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjOoYHX5ubhAhVKI6wKHe5BBG0QjRx6BAgBEAU&url=%2Furl%3Fsa%3Di%26rct%3Dj%26q%3D%26esrc%3Ds%26source%3Dimages%26cd%3D%26ved%3D%26url%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fmeadowviewgol


 

May 2019 

Grantsville Events  

 
May 1st, Wed.   Roane Home Care Bingo 11:00am 
   Choir Practice 10:30-11:00am 
 
May 4th, Sat.  Town-Wide Yard Sale 8:00-4:00pm 
 
May 6th, Mon.  ñHealthy Meò 
 
May 7th, Tues.   Bible Study 10:15am 
 
May 8th, Wed.   Choir Practice 10:30-11:00am 
 
May 9th, Thurs.   Ripley Shopping Trip Depart @ 8:30am 
   TRIP MUST BE PAID AT TIME OF RESERVATION! 
 
May 10th, Fri.  Diabetic Foot Care 10:30am  
 
May 12th, Sun.  Happy Motherôs Day! 
 
May 13th, Mon.  Motherôs Day Dinner 11:30am 
 
May 14th, Tues.  Spring Health Fair 7:00-10:00am 
   Arnoldsburgï Lab work, Health Care Booths, Door Prizes 
   Bible Study 10:15am 
   Planning Committee Meeting 1:00pm 
 
May 15th, Wed.  Rock Painting Class 9:30am 
   Choir Practice 10:30-11:00am 
 
May 17th, Fri.  Genesis Bingo 11:00am 
 
May 20th, Mon.  Corn Hole Tournament 10:00am 
 
May 21st, Tues.   Bible Study 10:15am 
   Beckley Trip  
   Senator Manchin Townhall Meeting 10:30am 
 
May 22nd, Wed.   Choir Practice 10:30-11:00am  
   Crafts 9:30am 
 
May 23rd, Thurs.  Cash BINGOï Doors open at 5:30pm, Games begin at 6:00pm 
 
May 24th, Fri.  Memorial Day Game Day 10:30am 
 
May 27th, Mon.  CENTER CLOSED FOR MEMORIAL DAY! 
 
May 28th, Tues.   Bible Study 10:15am 
   Board Meeting 2:30pm 
 
May 29th, Wed.   Covered Dish Birthday Dinner 
   Musical Entertainment provided 10:30-11:30am 
   NO BINGO WILL BE PLAYED TODAY! 
 
May 31st, Fri.  SHIP REP. 10:45am 

 
Rummy, Yahtzee, Dominos Daily 8:00-11:00am 

Bingo will be played daily 11:00-11:30am unless otherwise stated. 
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*Find the Needle* 
 

Last month the needle was on page  
14. Donôt forget to look for the  
needle in this months newsletter. 

 
Actual needle size 

 

May 2019 

West Fork Events  

May 2nd, Thurs.  RHC Bingo 10:00am  
   Planning Basket Bingo/Cards/Games 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 6th, Mon.  Cards/Games/Line Dancing 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 7th, Tues. Cards/Games/Rockinô to the Oldies 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 9th, Thurs. Planning Basket Bingo 10:30am 
   Motherôs Day Celebration 
 
May 13th, Mon. Cards/Games/Line Dancing 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 14th, Tues. Cards/Games/Rockinô to the Oldies10:30-11:30am 
   Spring Health Fair 7:00-10:00am  
   Arnoldsburgï Lab Work, Health Care Booths, Prizes, Etc. 
 
May 16th, Thurs. Cards/Cornhole/Games 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 20th, Mon. Cards/Games/Line Dancing 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 21st, Tues. Cards/Games/Rockinô to the Oldies 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 23rd, Thurs. Cards/Games/Planning Basket Bingo 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 27th, Mon. CENTER CLOSED FOR MEMORIAL DAY! 
 
May 28th, Tues. Cards/Games/Rockinô to the Oldies 10:30-11:30am 
 
May 30th, Thurs. Entertainment/Birthday Dinner 10:30-11:30am 
   WV Caring BP Clinic 
 

Exercise 9:00-9:30am /Socializing from 9:30-10:00am/Bingo 10:00-10:30am  
Unless otherwise stated. 

Congratulations  
Betty Ellison! 

 
Several of the West Fork  
Seniors have been  
participating in an   
ongoing monthly  
weight loss  
program. 

 
Betty is the winner of 
this months Biggest  
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 CCCOA Employee_  

 
 

 

 

Dottie Rader May 11  

Debbie Parsons May 29  

 

May 

Birthdays  
 

Harry Werner May 2 

Velma Barnes May 3 

Harley Cain May 4 

Pete Walburn May 5 

Violet Williams May 8 

Cathy Taylor May 9 

Betty Gibson May 9 

Linda Lynch May 9 

Colleen McKown May 10 

Dennis Dickson May 10 

Virginia Judy May 11 

Karen Badgett May 11 

Darrell Wilson May 11 

Mollie Cain May 13 

Ilene Compton May 14 

Madeline Lamp May 15 

James Welch May 16 

Earnestine Fulks May 18 

Harley Harris May 18 

Charles Johnson May 19 

Junior Poling May 19 

Bonnie Brown May 20 

Rosetta Toppings May 24 

Olen Siers May 25 

Jeannie Smith May 26 

Howard Lane May 26 

Kathleen Cash May 30 

Tex Murphy May 30 

Betty Wilson May 31 

 

 

 
Celebrating April Birthdays  

Front- Barb Roberts, Haymond Conrad,  
Eleanor Caltabiano  

Back- Odus Miller, John Myer, Roy Pursley  
 

 
 

Birthday Entertainment provided by:  
Rick Sampson 
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Happy Birthday Abe! 

 

The West Fork Site  

would like to send out 

special birthday wishes 

 to one of their very own.  

 

Sadly, Abe passed earlier  

this month, but his  

friends celebrated  

in honor and memory  

of all the good 

times shared.  

 

Happy Birthday  
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you are missed! 


